Alm Grants to Municipalities
I'CI Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

TRANSPORTATION Water Strategy Initiative
REGIONAL WATER PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2005 - as of August 18, 2005

Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount

Colinton Colinton stage 1 Regional Water Supply Pipeline $2,924,000
Gwynne Water Supply Main $831,300
Kneehill Regional Water Services Regional Waterline from Acme to Irricana $2,941,300
Manning Manning/Northern Lights Regional Water System $3,245,604
Munson Regional Water Transmission Main $727,966
Rosedale Rosedale/Cambria Water Supply $1,504,500
Round Hill Round Hill and Kingman Water Supply $828,750
Total: $13,003,421

Notes:

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each
location under this program.

2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs and are calculated by
formula. These grants include ten percent additional funding under the Water Strategy
Initiative.

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2005\ AMWWP-2005-projectsWSl.imr Page 1



